FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

FINANCIAL REPORT
SEPTEMBER, 2009

MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT

REIMBURSEMENTS FROM COUNTY CORPORATE FUND

DISBURSEMENTS
REFUNDS

DEBIT MEMOS
MISCELLANEQUS

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

7 FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

RECEIPTS

TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REDEMPTION FEES
OVERPAYMENTS

INTEREST MINUS BANK FEES

JVERAGES OR {SHORTAGES)

DISBURSEMENTS
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS
REFUNDS

' TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES
TRANSFER OF INTEREST

FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE

TOTAL

TOTAL

REDEMPTION ACCOUNT

TOTAL

TOTAL DEPOSITS

TOTAL

MONTH

$53.00
$53.00

$85.00
$0.00
$51.60
$136.60

MONTH
§1,658,072.79
$603.00
$9,331,14
($26.79)
$1,868,880.14
' $0.01
$1,568,880.15

$1,681,400.77
$7,013.15
$0.00

$0.00
$1,688,413.92

1, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL. RESPECTS
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO ?Y BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

FY TO DATE

$1,107.22
$1,107.22

$802.74
$0.00
$269.03
$1,071.77

FY TO PATE
$28,525,381.40
$13,122.00
$92,794.96
$7.866.65
$28,639,165.01
$2.13
$28,639,165.01

$28,930,428.90
$61,600.36
$12,294.00
$7,893.44
$29,042,216.70

/0 - §- 07

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

PREPARED BY:

LoD L

KPP V\%N TAX EXTENSION & REDEMPTION

Date

$539.69

$575.14

$1,064,085.75

$661,034.06



REVENUE
SOURCE

FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010

FEE REPORT

September 2009

MONTH

PREPARED BY:

42030 MARRIAGE LICENSES
46170 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)

46171 MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)

46180 REDEMPTION FEES
46190 NOTARY REGISTRATICNS (BY MAIL)

461921 NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER}

46195 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS

46196 ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS
46200 DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
45201 DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)

46202 DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)-

46210 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)
46211 BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)
46212 BIRTH CARDS (FIRST COPY)

48213 BIRTH CARDS (ADDITIONAL COPY)
45220 CERTIFICATES

46221 CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY

46230 COPIES

45240 MISCELLANEOUS

46430 TAX SALE COSTS

46510 SUB TAX POSTINGS

46860 TAX SALE CERITIFICATE ASSIGNMENT
46870 TAX DEEDS

46880 TAX SALE NOTICES

46890 TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS
46900 ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS
46910 OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS

46960 STATE DEATH CERT FEE

22715 STATE MARRIAGE LIC FEE

49910 DISKS

41150 TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. |. C.
45350 STATE REIMBURSEMENT

48010 INTEREST

FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010
46010 AUTOMATION FEES

FUND 708 MGT CENTER 2130010
48230 REAL ESTATE SALES

48240 TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS

Subtotal

Subtotal

Subtotal

Total

8,680.00
4,104.00
1,022.00
0.00
1,480.00
115.00
475.00
9.00
642.00
228.00
32.00
7,392.00
948.00
18.00
162.00
34.00
82.00
42.50
307.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
15.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
85.00
442.00
2,170.00
228.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
28,712.95

6,444.00
6,444.00

101.00
1,298.35
1,399.35

36,556.30

LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE

YEAR
TO DATE

72,980.00
37,554.00
9,012.50
12,294.00
17,540.00
1,860.00
4,465.00
107.00
5,988.00
2.044.00
44200
82.818.00
11,832.00
1,128.00
2.178.00
216.50
748.00
665.00
8,463.90
19,571.20
0.00
780.00
240.00
48,767.04
6.00
885.00
642.74
4,040.00
18,245.00
4,377.00
33,167.45
586,521.72
7,893.44
995,562.49

68,038.50
68,038.50

31,841.59
250,141.05
281,982.64

1,345,583.63

2008

MONTH
8,360.00
4,128.00
1,078.00
432.00
1,930.00
210.00
4985.00
4.50
522.00
160.00
76.00
7,692.00
1,140.00
60.00
222.00
37.00
56,00
32.50
118.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
10.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
43.50
334.00
2.090.00
1.062.00
0.00
0.00
895.43
31,185.93

6,810.00
6,810.00

4,826.00
0.06
4,826.00

42,821.93

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REFORT 13 IN ALL RESPECTS
JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

Wtat €

/0—/6-0?

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

by

mp%éon. TAX EXTENSIGN & REDEMETION

DATE

PRIOR YEAR
TO DATE
60,715.00
37,029.00
9,920.00
12,123.33
20,066.00
2,230.00
4,515.00
109.50
5,604.00
1,762.00
488.00
86,275.50
13,488.00
321.00
2,228.00
356.00
1,523.50
807.00
5,125.27
18,423.98
0.00
220.00
190.00
45770.50
0.00
750.00
618.50
3,630.00
9,625.00
4,806.00
0.00
49,726.00
14,983.79
413,427.87

70,962.50
70,962.50

11,373.00
91,404.57
113,513.08

587,167.94



