# LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FINANCIAL REPORT SEPTEMBER, 2009

## **MISCELLANEOUS ACCOUNT**

FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE	

**RECEIPTS** MONTH **FY TO DATE** REIMBURSEMENTS FROM COUNTY CORPORATE FUND \$53.00 \$1,107.22 TOTAL \$53.00 \$1,107.22 **DISBURSEMENTS REFUNDS** \$85.00 \$802.74 **DEBIT MEMOS** \$0.00 \$0.00 MISCELLANEOUS \$51,60 \$269.03 **TOTAL** \$1,071.77 \$136.60

### **REDEMPTION ACCOUNT**

#### FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING BALANCE

**FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE** 

\$1,064,085.75

\$575.14

\$539.69

RECEIPTS		MONTH	FY TO DATE
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		\$1,658,972.79	\$28,525,381.40
REDEMPTION FEES		\$603.00	\$13,122.00
OVERPAYMENTS		\$9,331.14	\$92,794.96
INTEREST MINUS BANK FEES		(\$26.79)	\$7,866.65
	TOTAL	\$1,668,880.14	\$28,639,165.01
OVERAGES OR (SHORTAGES)		\$0.01	\$2.13
	TOTAL DEPOSITS	\$1,668,880.15	\$28,639,165.01
DISBURSEMENTS			
TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS		\$1,681,400.77	\$28,930,428.90
REFUNDS		\$7,013.15	\$91,600,36
TRANSFER OF REDEMPTION FEES		\$0.00	\$12,294.00
TRANSFER OF INTEREST		\$0.00	\$7,893.44
	TOTAL	\$1,688,413.92	\$29,042,216.70

#### **FISCAL YEAR CURRENT BALANCE**

\$661,034.06

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

1/1/1. 1/2/1

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

Date

PREPARED BY:

KIPP WILSON, TAX EXTENSION & REDEMPTION

## LAKE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE FEE REPORT September 2009

REVENUE				YEAR	2008	PRIOR YEAR
	FUND 101 MGT CENTER 2100010		MONTH	TO DATE	MONTH	TO DATE
42030	MARRIAGE LICENSES		8,680.00	72,980.00	8,360.00	60,715.00
46170	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		4,104.00	37,554.00	4,128.00	37,029.00
46171	MARRIAGE CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		1,022.00	9,012.50	1,078.00	9,920.00
46180	REDEMPTION FEES		0.00	12,294.00	432.00	12,123.33
46190	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (BY MAIL)		1,480.00	17,540.00	1,930.00	20,066.00
46191	NOTARY REGISTRATIONS (OVER THE COUNTER)		115.00	1,960.00	210.00	2,230.00
46195	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME REGISTRATIONS		475.00	4,465.00	495.00	4,515.00
46196	ASSUMED BUSINESS NAME WITHDRAWALS		9.00	107.00	4.50	109.50
46200	DEATH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		642.00	5,988.00	522.00	5,604.00
46201	DEATH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		228.00	2,044.00	160.00	1,762.00
46202	DEATH CERTIFICATES (GENEALOGY COPY)		32.00	442.00	76.00	488.00
46210	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (FIRST COPY)		7,392.00	82,818.00	7,692.00	86,275.50
46211	BIRTH CERTIFICATES (ADDITIONAL COPY)		948.00	11,832.00	1,140.00	13,488.00
46212	BIRTH CARDS (FIRST COPY)		18.00	1,128.00	60.00	321.00
46213	BIRTH CARDS (ADDITIONAL COPY)		162.00	2,178.00	222.00	2,228.00
46220	CERTIFICATES		34.00	216.50	37.00	356.00
46221	CERTIFICATES OF AUTHORITY		82.00	748.00	56.00	1,523.50
46230	COPIES		42.50	665.00	32.50	807.00
46240	MISCELLANEOUS		307.45	6,463.90	116.00	5,125.27
46430	TAX SALE COSTS		0.00	19,571.20	0.00	18,423.98
46510	SUB TAX POSTINGS		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
46860	TAX SALE CERITIFICATE ASSIGNMENT		0.00	780.00	0.00	220.00
46870	TAX DEEDS		15.00	240.00	10.00	190.00
46880	TAX SALE NOTICES		0.00	48,767.04	0.00	45,770.50
46890	TAX SALE CERTIFICATE CANCELLATIONS		0.00	6.00	0.00	0.00
	ECONOMIC INTEREST LATE FILINGS		0.00	885.00	0.00	750.00
46910	OVERPAYMENTS-VITALS		85.00	642.74	43.50	618.50
46960	STATE DEATH CERT FEE		442.00	4,040.00	334.00	3,630.00
22715	STATE MARRIAGE LIC FEE		2,170.00	18,245.00	2,090.00	9,625.00
49910	DISKS		228.00	4,377.00	1,062.00	4,805.00
	TAX SALE REDEMPTIONS P. I. C.		0.00	33,157.45	0.00	0.00
	STATE REIMBURSEMENT		0.00	586,521.72	0.00	49,725.00
	INTEREST		0.00	7,893.44	895.43	14,983.79
,,,,,,,		Subtotal	28,712.95	995,562.49	31,185.93	413,427.87
	FUND 262 MGT CENTER 2120010			. •		;
46010	AUTOMATION FEES		6,444.00	68,038.50	6,810.00	70,962.50
		Subtotal	6,444.00	68,038.50	6,810.00	70,962.50
	FUND 705 MGT CENTER 2130010		•			
48230	REAL ESTATE SALES		101.00	31,841.59	4,826.00	11,373.00
	TAX CERTIFICATE SALES OR REDEMPTIONS		1,298.35	250,141.05	0.00	91,404.57
		Subtotal	1,399.35	281,982.64	4,826.00	113,513.06
		Total	36,556.30	1,345,583.63	42,821.93	587,167.94
		TOTAL	30,330.30	1,040,000.00	42,021.33	301,101.84

I, WILLARD R. HELANDER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT THIS REPORT IS IN ALL RESPECTS JUST AND TRUE, ACCORDING TO MY BEST BELIEF AND KNOWLEDGE.

WILLARD R. HELANDER, LAKE COUNTY CLERK

10-16-09 DATE

PREPARED BY:

SON, TAX EXTENSION & REDEMPTION